
※Quick Installation Guide※

Attention
Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it for 
future reference.

1.The projector is non dustproof or waterproof.

2.In order to reduce the risk of fire and electric shock, do 
not expose the projector to rain and fog.

3.Please use the original power adapter. The projector 
should work under specified rated power supply.

4.When projector is working, please do not look directly 
into the lens, the strong light will flash your eyes and cause 
slight pain. Children should use the projector under the 
supervision of adults.

5.Do not cover the vents of projector. Heating will reduce 
the life of projector and cause danger.

6.Regularly clean projector vents, or dust may cause 
cooling malfunction.

7.Do not use the projector in greasy, damp, dusty or smoky 
environment. Oil or chemicals will cause malfunction.

8.Please handle with care during daily use.

9.Please cut off the power if the projector is out of use for 
long time.

10.Non-professionals are forbidden to disassemble the 
projector for testing and maintenance.

Smart Projector 

HY300ATV

Structure description 
This manual is for reference only. It is subject to change 
without prior notice. This company reserves the right of 
final interpretation.
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Bluetooth remote controller pairing Skip

Language Setting
Select your desired language and press the OK button.

Press the power button on the remote control to turn 
on the device. It will automatically pair, eliminating 
the need for manual pairing.

Sign In Google

Wi-Fi
To choose the network and type the password that you want 
to connect to.

Language Settings
Settings - Device Preferences - Language Setting, enter to setup 
language and select input method.
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英语【English】

Google Play Store
Apps - Open Google Play Store, In the Google Play Store, 
applications can be installed with one click, and they can be 
used directly after installation.

Networking Settings
Settings - Network & Intemet, WIFI “ON”,select 
objective WIFI ID and input password to connect  internet.

About Settings
Settings - Device Preferences - About, enter to setup projection 
mode, System update, Factory reset.

Date & Time Settings
Settings - Device Preferences - Date & Time Setting, enter to Set 
time zone and Use 24-hour format.



Safety instructions
• Please pay attention to important information related to the 
operation and maintenance of the projector. You should read 
this information carefully to avoid problems. Following safety 
instructions will increase the life of projector.

• Please consult the qualified personnel for installation and 
repair services, and do not use damaged wires, accessories 
and other peripherals.

• Projector should be kept away from flammable, explosive, 
strong electromagnetic interference (large radar stations, 
power stations, substations) ,etc. Strong ambient light (avoid 
direct sunlight), etc.

• Do not cover projector vents.

• Please use the original power adapter. 

• Keep adequate ventilation and make sure vents are not 
covered to avoid projector overheating

• When projector is working, please do not look directly into 
the lens, the strong light will flash your eyes and cause slight 
pain.

• Do not bend or drag the power cord.

• Do not put power cord under projector or any heavy objects.

• Do not cover other soft materials on power cord.

• Do not heat the power cord.

• Avoid touching power adaptor with wet hands.

Disclaim
This manual is general instructions, The pictures and functions 
in this manual should subject to the actual product. Our 
company is devoting to improve product performance, we 
reserve the right to modify product functions and interface 
described in this manual without notice. 

Please keep your device properly. We are not responsible for 
any loss caused by wrong operation of software/hardware or 
repairing or any other reasons. We are not responsible for any 
loss of any third party claims.

This manual has been carefully checked by professional 
engineer, please understand for any inevitable omissions.

Attention: 
Please do not look directly into the lens when

projecting to prevent the strong light 
doing harm toyour eyes. Kids should use 

the projector under thesupervision of adults.

Thanks for purchasing! Need help?
Please send email inclose 

item name to our BrandSupport Team
(support@magcubic.com)in order 

to get better experience, promptreply and 
further assistance

Press "Source" on the remote control, Enter to USB.

USB SignalDisplay & Sound Settings
Settings - Device Preferences - Display & Sound Setting, enter to 
Screen resolution, Screen position, Sound Settings.

This function can only be used if the device supports the 
Google Cast protocol.

Google Cast Settings
Settings - Device Preferences - Screen saver Setting, Screen 
saver time setting (The projector will enter the screen saver 
mode after the set time elapses when there is no operation or 
playback). When the projector enters the screen saver mode, 
you can exit it by pressing any key.

Screen saver Settings

Accessibility Settings
Settings - Device Preferences - Accessibility Setting, enter to 
Captions,High-contrast text,Text to speech,Accessibility shortcut.

Press "Projector Settings" on the 
remote control, Enter to Settings

Enter to Picture, Sound, Display, Input, System settings.

Settings - Picture , Enter Picture Mode and Color Temperature 
for setting.

Picture Settings

Settings - Sound , Enter Sound Mode and Bluetooth Speaker for 
setting.

Sound Settings
Press "Source" on the remote control, Enter to HDMI.
After connecting projector to other output device, enter HDMI 
or Audio/Video.

Signal

Settings - Display , Enter Projection Mode, Auto Keystone, 
Manual Keystone, Keystone Reset, Auto Focus, Scale Mode, 
Screen Zoom, Advanced Settings.

Display Settings



Aufmerksamkeit
Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Verwendung 
sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie es zum späteren 
Nachschlagen auf.Smarter Projektor
1.Der Projektor ist nicht staub- oder wasserdicht.

2.Um die Gefahr von Feuer und Stromschlägen zu verringern

, setzen Sie den Projektor nicht Regen und Nebel aus.

3. Bitte verwenden Sie das Originalnetzteil. Der Projektor 

sollte mit der angegebenen Nennleistung betrieben werden.

4. Schauen Sie bei eingeschaltetem Projektor nicht direkt in

 die Linse. Das starke Licht kann Ihre Augen blitzen und 

leichte Schmerzen verursachen. Kinder sollten den 

Projektor nur unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen benutzen.

5. Decken Sie die Lüftungsschlitze des Projektors nicht ab. 

Überhitzung verkürzt die Lebensdauer des Projektors und 

stellt eine Gefahr dar.

6. Reinigen Sie die Lüftungsschlitze des Projektors 

regelmäßig, da Staub zu Kühlstörungen führen kann.

7. Verwenden Sie den Projektor nicht in fettiger, feuchter, 

staubiger oder rauchiger Umgebung. Öl oder Chemikalien 

verursachen Fehlfunktionen.

8. Gehen Sie im täglichen Gebrauch vorsichtig damit um.

9. Schalten Sie den Projektor aus, wenn er längere Zeit 

nicht benutzt wird.

10. Laien ist es untersagt, den Projektor zu Test- und 

Wartungszwecken zu zerlegen.

 

HY300ATV
※Kurzanleitung zur Installation※

Strukturbeschreibung 
Dieses Handbuch dient nur als Referenz. Änderungen 
vorbehalten. Das Unternehmen behält sich das Recht auf
 endgültige Auslegung vor.

Über Einstellungen
Einstellungen - Geräteeinstellungen - Info, aufrufen, um 
Projektionsmodus, Systemaktualisierung und Werksreset 
einzurichten.

Google Play Store

Netzwerkeinstellungen Datums  Uhrzeiteinstellungen
Einstellungen - Netzwerk und Internet, WLAN "EIN", wählen Sie die 
gewünschte WLAN-ID und geben Sie das Passwort ein, um eine Verb
indung zum Internet herzustellen.

Einstellungen - Geräteeinstellungen - Datums  Zeiteinstellungen, 
geben Sie "Zeitzone einstellen" ein und verwenden Sie das 24-
Stunden-Format.

ON/OFF

Entlüftung LEISTUNG

USB

Lufteinlass

DREHEN

LautsprecherLinse

Bluetooth Fernbedienungskopplung Überspringen

Spracheinstellung

Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste auf der Fernbedienung
, um das Gerät einzuschalten. Die Kopplung erfolgt 
automatisch, sodass keine manuelle Kopplung 

Wählen Sie die gewünschte Sprache aus und drücken Sie die OK-Taste.

erforderlich ist.

Anmelden Google

Wi-Fi
Wählen Sie das Netzwerk aus, mit dem Sie eine Verbindung 
herstellen möchten, und geben Sie das Kennwort ein.

Apps  Öffnen Sie den Google Play Store. Im Google Play 
Store können Anwendungen mit einem Klick installiert und 
direkt nach der Installation genutzt werden.

Spracheinstellungen
Einstellungen - Geräteeinstellungen - Spracheinstellungen, 
rufen Sie die Seite auf, um die Sprache einzurichten und die 
Eingabemethode auszuwählen.

Remote Komponente und Funktionen

YouTube

prime video

Quelle

Mute

Elektronischer 
Fokus

HEIM
Projektoreinstellunge
n

OK

Fokus mit nur 
einer Berührung

Spracheingabe

GVT Einstellung

ON/OFF

Lesezeichen

Wegbeschreibung

Zurückkehren

Soundmodus
Bildmodus

NETFLIX

Disney+

VOL+/-

德国【Deutsch】



 

Sicherheitshinweise
• Bitte beachten Sie die wichtigen Informationen zu Betrieb un
d Wartung des Projektors. Lesen Sie diese Informationen sorgfä
ltig durch, um Probleme zu vermeiden. Die Einhaltung der Sich
erheitshinweise erhöht die Lebensdauer des Projektors.
• Bitte wenden Sie sich für Installations- und Reparaturdienste 
an qualifiziertes Personal und verwenden Sie keine beschädigt
en Kabel, Zubehörteile und andere Peripheriegeräte.

• Der Projektor sollte von brennbaren, explosiven und starken 
elektromagnetischen Störungen (große Radarstationen, Kraftw
erke, Umspannwerke) usw. ferngehalten werden. Vermeiden Si
e außerdem starkes Umgebungslicht (direkte Sonneneinstrahlu
ng vermeiden) usw.
• Decken Sie die Lüftungsöffnungen des Projektors nicht ab.

• Bitte verwenden Sie das Original-Netzteil.

• Sorgen Sie für ausreichende Belüftung und achten Sie darauf,
 dass die Lüftungsschlitze nicht abgedeckt sind, um eine Überh
itzung des Projektors zu vermeiden.

• Wenn der Projektor in Betrieb ist, schauen Sie bitte nicht dir
ekt in die Linse, da das starke Licht Ihre Augen blinken und lei

chte Schmerzen verursachen kann.

• Das Netzkabel nicht knicken oder ziehen.

• Legen Sie das Netzkabel nicht unter den Projektor oder ande
re schwere Gegenstände.

• Decken Sie das Netzkabel nicht mit anderen weichen Materia
lien ab.

• Erhitzen Sie das Netzkabel nicht.

• Berühren Sie das Netzteil nicht mit nassen Händen.

 

Haftungsausschluss
Dieses Handbuch enthält allgemeine Anweisungen. Die 
Abbildungen und Funktionen in diesem Handbuch sollten dem 
tatsächlichen Produkt entsprechen. Unser Unternehmen ist 
bestrebt, die Produktleistung zu verbessern. Wir behalten uns 
das Recht vor, die in diesem Handbuch beschriebenen 
Produktfunktionen und -schnittstellen ohne vorherige 
Ankündigung zu ändern.
Bitte bewahren Sie Ihr Gerät ordnungsgemäß auf. Wir haften 
nicht für Schäden, die durch fehlerhafte Bedienung der 
Software/Hardware, Reparaturen oder aus anderen Gründen 
entstehen. Wir haften nicht für Schäden aus Ansprüchen 
Dritter.

Dieses Handbuch wurde von einem professionellen 
Ingenieur sorgfältig geprüft. Bitte haben Sie Verständnis 
für etwaige unvermeidliche Auslassungen.

Aufmerksamkeit : 
Bitte schauen Sie während der Projektion 
nicht direkt in die Linse, um zu verhindern, 
dass das starke Licht Ihre Augen schädigt. 

Kinder sollten den Projektor nur unter 
Aufsicht von Erwachsenen benutzen.

Vielen Dank für Ihren Einkauf! Brauchen Sie Hilfe?
Bitte senden Sie eine E-Mail mit dem 

Artikelnamen an unser Brand Support Team 
(support@magcubic.com), um ein besseres 
Erlebnis, eine schnelle Antwort und weitere 

Unterstützung zu erhalten.

Drücken Sie "Source" auf der Fernbedienung und geben Sie USB ein.

USB SignalAnzeige  Toneinstellungen
Einstellungen - Geräteeinstellungen - Anzeige  Toneinstellungen, 
geben Sie Bildschirmauflösung, Bildschirmposition und 
Toneinstellungen ein.

Einstellungen  Geräteeinstellungen  Bildschirmschoner-
Einstellungen, Bildschirmschoner-Zeiteinstellung (Der 
Projektor wechselt nach Ablauf der eingestellten Zeit in den 
Bildschirmschonermodus, wenn keine Bedienung oder 
Wiedergabe erfolgt). Wenn der Projektor in den 
Bildschirmschonermodus wechselt, können Sie ihn durch 
Drücken einer beliebigen Taste beenden.

Bildschirmschonereinstellungen Drücken Sie auf der Fernbedienung auf
 "Projektoreinstellungen", gehen Sie zu
 "Einstellungen"

Eingabehilfen-Einstellungen
Einstellungen  Geräteeinstellungen  Eingabehilfen-
Einstellungen, gehen Sie zu Untertiteln, kontrastreichem Text, 
Text-to-Speech, Eingabehilfen-Verknüpfung.

Gehen Sie zu Bild, Ton, Anzeige, Eingabe und Systemeinstellungen.

Einstellungen - Ton, Tonmodus aufrufen und Bluetooth-
Lautsprecher zur Einstellung.

Toneinstellungen

Einstellungen - Anzeige, Projektionsmodus aufrufen, 
Automatische Trapezkorrektur, Manuelle Trapezkorrektur, 
Trapezkorrektur zurücksetzen, Autofokus, Skalierungsmodus, 
Bildschirmzoom, Erweiterte Einstellungen.

Anzeigeeinstellungen

Drücken Sie "Quelle" auf der Fernbedienung und geben Sie 
HDMI ein.
Nachdem Sie den Projektor an ein anderes Ausgabegerät 
angeschlossen haben, geben Sie HDMI oder Audio/Video ein.

Signal
Diese Funktion kann nur genutzt werden, wenn das Gerät das 
Google Cast-Protokoll unterstützt.

Google Cast Einstellungen

Einstellungen - Bild, Bildmodus aufrufen und Farbtemperatur 
zur Einstellung.

Bildeinstellungen



Attenzione
Si prega di leggere attentamente il presente manuale prima 
dell'uso e di conservarlo per riferimento futuro.

HY300ATV
※Guida di installazione rapida

Proiettore intelligente
1.Il proiettore non è resistente alla polvere né all'acqua.

2.Per ridurre il rischio di incendi e scosse elettriche, non es

porre il proiettore a pioggia e nebbia.

3. Utilizzare l'alimentatore originale. Il proiettore dovrebbe

 funzionare con la potenza nominale specificata.

4. Quando il proiettore è in funzione, non guardare 

direttamente l'obiettivo: la luce intensa potrebbe causare 

un leggero abbagliamento e dolore. I bambini devono 

utilizzare il proiettore sotto la supervisione di un adulto.

5. Non coprire le prese d'aria del proiettore. Il 

surriscaldamento ne ridurrà la durata e causerà situazioni 

pericolose.

6. Pulire regolarmente le prese d'aria del proiettore, 

altrimenti la polvere potrebbe causare malfunzionamenti 

del sistema di raffreddamento.

7. Non utilizzare il proiettore in ambienti oleosi, umidi, 

polverosi o fumosi. Olio o sostanze chimiche potrebbero 

causare malfunzionamenti.

8. Maneggiare con cura durante l'uso quotidiano.

9. Interrompere l'alimentazione se il proiettore non viene 

utilizzato per un lungo periodo.

10. È vietato ai non professionisti smontare il proiettore per

 test e manutenzione.

 

※

Descrizione della struttura 
Questo manuale è solo a scopo di riferimento. È 
soggetto a modifiche senza preavviso. L'azienda si 
riserva il diritto di interpretazione finale.

Informazioni sulle impostazioni
Impostazioni - Preferenze dispositivo - Informazioni, accedi 
per configurare la modalità di proiezione, Aggiornamento di 
sistema, Ripristino di fabbrica.

Google Play Store

Impostazioni di rete
Impostazioni - Rete  Internet, WIFI "ON", seleziona l'ID 
WIFI obiettivo e inserisci la password per connetterti a 

Impostazioni data  ora

Internet.

Impostazioni - Preferenze dispositivo - Impostazione data  
ora, accedi per impostare il fuso orario e usare il formato 24 
ore.

ON/OFF

Sfogo ENERGIA

USB

Presa d'aria

RUOTARE

OratoreLente

Associazione del telecomando Bluetooth Saltare

Impostazione della lingua

Premere il pulsante di accensione sul telecomando 
per accendere il dispositivo. L'accoppiamento avverrà
 automaticamente, eliminando la necessità di un 

Seleziona la lingua desiderata e premi il pulsante OK.

accoppiamento manuale.

Accedi a Google

Wi-Fi
Per scegliere la rete a cui si desidera connettersi e digitare 
la password.

Apps - Apri Google Play Store. Nel Google Play Store, le 
applicazioni possono essere installate con un clic e possono 
essere utilizzate subito dopo l'installazione.

Impostazioni della lingua
Impostazioni - Preferenze dispositivo - Impostazione lingua, 
accedi per impostare la lingua e selezionare il metodo di input.

Componente remoto e funzioni

YouTube

prime video

CASA
Impostazioni del 

Messa a fuoco 

Fonte

Muto

elettronica

proiettore

OK

Messa a fuoco con 
un tocco

Input vocale

Impostazione GVT

ON/OFF

Segnalibro

Indicazioni

Ritorno

Modalità audio
Modalità immagine 

NETFLIX

Disney+

VOL+/-

意大利语【Italiano】



 

Istruzioni di sicurezza
• Si prega di prestare attenzione alle informazioni importanti r
elative al funzionamento e alla manutenzione del proiettore. S
i consiglia di leggere attentamente queste informazioni per evi
tare problemi. Il rispetto delle istruzioni di sicurezza aumenter
à la durata del proiettore.
• Per l'installazione e la riparazione, rivolgersi a personale qua
lificato e non utilizzare cavi, accessori e altre periferiche dann
eggiati.
• Il proiettore deve essere tenuto lontano da fonti infiammabil
i, esplosive, forti interferenze elettromagnetiche (grandi stazi
oni radar, centrali elettriche, sottostazioni), ecc. Luce ambien
tale intensa (evitare la luce solare diretta), ecc. 
• Non coprire le prese d'aria del proiettore. 
• Si prega di utilizzare l'adattatore di alimentazione originale. 
• Mantenere una ventilazione adeguata e assicurarsi che le pre
se d'aria non siano coperte per evitare il surriscaldamento del 
proiettore. 
• Quando il proiettore è in funzione, non guardare direttament
e nell'obiettivo, la luce forte potrebbe illuminare gli occhi e ca
usare un leggero dolore. 
• Non piegare o trascinare il cavo di alimentazione. 
• Non posizionare il cavo di alimentazione sotto il proiettore o 
sotto altri oggetti pesanti.
• Non coprire altri materiali morbidi presenti sul cavo di alime
ntazione. 
• Non riscaldare il cavo di alimentazione. 
• Evitare di toccare l'adattatore di alimentazione con le mani 
bagnate.

 

Disclaim
Questo manuale contiene istruzioni generali. Le immagini e le 
funzioni presenti in questo manuale si riferiscono al prodotto 
reale. La nostra azienda si impegna a migliorare le prestazioni 
del prodotto e ci riserviamo il diritto di modificare le funzioni 
e l'interfaccia descritte in questo manuale senza preavviso.

Si prega di conservare il dispositivo in modo appropriato. Non 
siamo responsabili per eventuali perdite causate da un utilizzo
 improprio di software/hardware, da riparazioni o per 
qualsiasi altro motivo. Non siamo responsabili per eventuali 
perdite derivanti da reclami di terzi.

Il presente manuale è stato attentamente controllato da 
un ingegnere professionista, si prega di comprendere 
eventuali inevitabili omissioni.

Attenzione: 
Si prega di non guardare direttamente la 

lente durante la proiezione per evitare che la 
luce intensa possa danneggiare gli occhi. I 

bambini devono utilizzare il proiettore sotto la
 supervisione di un adulto.

Grazie per l'acquisto! Hai bisogno di aiuto?
Invia un'e-mail con il nome dell'articolo al 

nostro team di supporto del marchio 
(support@magcubic.com) per ottenere un'
esperienza migliore, una risposta rapida e 

ulteriore assistenza.

Premere "Fonte" sul telecomando, quindi accedere a USB.

Segnale USB

Impostazioni - Preferenze dispositivo - Impostazione 
salvaschermo, Impostazione tempo salvaschermo (il proiettore
 entrerà in modalità salvaschermo una volta trascorso il tempo
 impostato se non viene eseguita alcuna operazione o 
riproduzione). Quando il proiettore entra in modalità 
salvaschermo, è possibile uscirne premendo un tasto qualsiasi.

Impostazioni dello screen saver

Impostazioni di accessibilità
Impostazioni - Preferenze dispositivo - Impostazioni di 
accessibilità, accedi a Sottotitoli, Testo ad alto contrasto, Sintesi
 vocale, Collegamento accessibilità.

Impostazioni - Immagine, Accedi alla modalità immagine e 
Temperatura colore per l'impostazione.

Impostazioni immagine

Impostazioni - Suono, Accedi alla modalità suono e 
Altoparlante Bluetooth per le impostazioni.

Impostazioni audio

Impostazioni - Schermo, Accedi alla modalità di proiezione,
 Correzione automatica della distorsione trapezoidale, 
Correzione manuale della distorsione trapezoidale, 
Ripristino della distorsione trapezoidale, Messa a fuoco 
automatica, Modalità scala, Zoom schermo, Impostazioni 
avanzate.

Impostazioni di visualizzazione

Premere "Fonte" sul telecomando, quindi accedere a HDMI.
Dopo aver collegato il proiettore a un altro dispositivo di 
uscita, accedere a HDMI o Audio/Video.

Segnale
Questa funzione può essere utilizzata solo se il dispositivo 
supporta il protocollo Google Cast.

Impostazioni di Google Cast

Schermo  Impostazioni audio
Impostazioni - Preferenze del dispositivo - Schermo  Impostazio
ne audio, accedere a Risoluzione dello schermo, Posizione dell
o schermo, Impostazioni audio.

Premere "Impostazioni proiettore" sul 
telecomando, accedere alle impostazioni

Accedi alle impostazioni Immagine, Suono, Schermo, Input, Sistema.



Attention
Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation et le 

conserver pour référence ultérieure.

1. Le projecteur n'est ni étanche à la poussière ni à l'eau.

2. Afin de réduire les risques d'incendie et de choc électrique, 

n'exposez pas le projecteur à la pluie et au brouillard.

3. Veuillez utiliser l'adaptateur secteur d'origine. Le projecteur 

doit fonctionner avec la puissance nominale spécifiée.

4. Lorsque le projecteur est en marche, évitez de regarder 

directement l'objectif : la forte lumière pourrait provoquer des 

éclairs et une légère douleur. Les enfants doivent utiliser le 

projecteur sous la surveillance d'un adulte.

5. Ne couvrez pas les orifices d'aération du projecteur. La 

surchauffe réduirait sa durée de vie et serait dangereuse.

6. Nettoyez régulièrement les orifices d'aération du projecteur, 

car la poussière pourrait perturber le refroidissement.

7. N'utilisez pas le projecteur dans un environnement gras, 

humide, poussiéreux ou enfumé. L'huile ou les produits 

chimiques pourraient entraîner un dysfonctionnement.

8. Manipulez le projecteur avec précaution lors de l'utilisation 

quotidienne.

9. Coupez l'alimentation si le projecteur reste inutilisé pendant 

une longue période.

10. Il est interdit aux non-professionnels de démonter le 

projecteur pour le tester et l'entretenir.HY300ATV
※Guide d'installation rapide

Projecteur intelligent 

※

Description de la structure 
Ce manuel est fourni à titre indicatif uniquement. Il est 
susceptible d'être modifié sans préavis. Cette société se réserve 
le droit d'interprétation finale.

À propos des paramètres
Paramètres - Préférences de l'appareil - À propos, accédez au 
mode de projection, à la mise à jour du système et à la 
réinitialisation d'usine.

Connexion à Google Play Store

Paramètres réseau
Paramètres - Réseau et Internet, Wi-Fi activé, sélectionnez 
l'identifiant Wi-Fi et saisissez le mot de passe pour vous connecter 
à Internet. 

Réglage de la date et de l'heure
Paramètres - Préférences de l'appareil - Réglage de la date et de 
l'heure, accédez à Définir le fuseau horaire et Utiliser le format 
24 heures.

 

Marche/Arrêt

Ventilation Alimentation

USB

Entrée d'air

POTATE 

ConférencierLente

Couplage de la télécommande Bluetooth Ignorer

Paramètres de langue

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation de la télécommande 
pour allumer l'appareil. L'appairage s'effectuera 
automatiquement, éliminant ainsi le besoin d'appairage 
manuel.

Sélectionnez la langue souhaitée et appuyez sur OK.

Se connecter à Google

Wi-Fi
Pour choisir le réseau et saisir le mot de passe auquel vous 
souhaitez vous connecter. 

Applications : ouvrez le Google Play Store. Les applications 
peuvent être installées en un clic et utilisées immédiatement 
après l'installation.

Paramètres de langue
Paramètres - Préférences de l'appareil - Réglage de la langue, 
accédez à Définir la langue et sélectionnez le mode de saisie.

Composants et fonctions de la télécommande

YouTube

prime video

ACCUEIL
Paramètres du 
projecteur

Mise au point 
électronique

Source

Muet

OK

Touches de mise 
au point

Saisie vocale

Paramètres GVT

MARCHE/ARRÊT

Signet

INSTRUCTIONS

RETOUR

Mode son
Mode image  

NETFLIX

Disney+

Volume +/-

法国【Français】



 

Consignes de sécurité
• Veuillez prêter attention aux informations importantes relatives 

au fonctionnement et à l'entretien du projecteur. Lisez 
attentivement ces informations pour éviter tout problème. Le 
respect des consignes de sécurité prolongera la durée de vie du 
projecteur.

Veuillez consulter un personnel qualifié pour l'installation et la 
réparation, et n'utilisez pas de câbles, d'accessoires ou d'autres 
périphériques endommagés.

Le projecteur doit être tenu à l'écart des sources d'interférences 
électromagnétiques inflammables et explosives (stations radar, 
centrales électriques, sous-stations), etc., ainsi que de la forte 
lumière ambiante (évitez la lumière directe du soleil).

Ne pas obstruer les ouvertures d'aération du projecteur.

Veuillez utiliser l'adaptateur secteur d'origine.

Veillez à une ventilation adéquate et à ce que les ouvertures 
d'aération ne soient pas obstruées pour éviter la surchauffe du 
projecteur.

Lorsque le projecteur est en marche, ne regardez pas 
directement l'objectif : la forte lumière pourrait vous faire mal 
aux yeux et provoquer une légère douleur.

Ne pliez pas et ne tirez pas sur le cordon d'alimentation.

Ne placez pas le cordon d'alimentation sous le projecteur ou 
tout objet lourd.

Ne recouvrez pas le cordon d'alimentation d'autres matériaux souples.

Ne chauffez pas le cordon d'alimentation.

Évitez de toucher l'adaptateur secteur avec les mains mouillées.

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

Avis de non-responsabilité
Ce manuel contient des instructions générales. Les images et les 
fonctions présentées ici sont basées sur le produit réel. Notre 
entreprise s'engage à améliorer les performances de ses produits 
et nous nous réservons le droit de modifier les fonctions et 
l'interface décrites dans ce manuel sans préavis.

Veuillez conserver votre appareil en bon état. Nous déclinons 
toute responsabilité en cas de perte causée par une mauvaise 
utilisation du logiciel/matériel, une réparation ou toute autre 
raison. Nous déclinons toute responsabilité en cas de réclamation 
de tiers.

Ce manuel a été soigneusement vérifié par un ingénieur 
professionnel ; veuillez comprendre les éventuelles omissions.

Attention :
Veuillez ne pas regarder directement l’objectif lors de 
la projection afin d’éviter que la forte lumière n’abîme 

vos yeux. Les enfants doivent utiliser le 
projecteur sous la surveillance d’un adulte.

Merci pour votre achat ! Besoin d’aide ? 
Veuillez envoyer un e-mail avec le nom de

 l’article à notre équipe d’assistance
 (support@magcubic.com) afin de bénéficier d’une 

meilleure expérience, d’une réponse rapide et 
d’une assistance supplémentaire.

Appuyez sur « Source » sur la télécommande, puis sur « USB ».

Signal USB

• 

Paramètres d'affichage et de son  
Paramètres - Préférences de l'appareil - Afficher un paramètre de 
son, accéder à la résolution d'écran, à la position de l'écran et aux 
paramètres de son.

  

Paramètres - Préférences de l'appareil - Paramètre de 
l'économiseur d'écran, réglage de la durée de l'économiseur d'écran 
(le projecteur entre en mode économiseur d'écran après la durée 
définie, en l'absence d'opération ou de lecture). Lorsque le 
projecteur entre en mode économiseur d'écran, vous pouvez le 
quitter en appuyant sur n'importe quelle touche.

Paramètres de l'économiseur d'écran
Appuyez sur « Paramètres du projecteur » 
sur la télécommande, accédez aux paramètres, 

Paramètres d'accessibilité
Paramètres - Préférences de l'appareil - Paramètres d'accessibilité, 
accédez aux sous-titres, au texte à contraste élevé, à la synthèse 
vocale et aux raccourcis d'accessibilité.

puis aux paramètres Image, Son, Affichage, Entrée et Système.

Paramètres - Son, accédez au mode Son et sélectionnez Haut-
parleur Bluetooth pour les réglages.

Paramètres sonores

Paramètres : Affichage, Accéder au mode de projection, Trapèze 
auto, Trapèze manuel, Réinitialisation du trapèze, Mise au point 
automatique, Mode échelle, Zoom, Paramètres avancés.

Paramètres d'affichage

Appuyez sur « Source » de la télécommande pour accéder à HDMI.
Après avoir connecté le projecteur à un autre périphérique de 
sortie, accédez à HDMI ou Audio/Vidéo.

Signal
Cette fonction ne peut être utilisée que si l'appareil prend en 
charge le protocole Google Cast.

Paramètres de Google Cast

Paramètres - Image, accédez au mode Image et à la température 
de couleur pour les réglages.

Paramètres d'image



Atención
Lea este manual detenidamente antes de usarlo y consérvelo 

para futuras consultas.

1. El proyector no es resistente al polvo ni al agua.

2. Para reducir el riesgo de incendio y descarga eléctrica, no 

exponga el proyector a la lluvia ni a la niebla.

3. Utilice el adaptador de corriente original. El proyector debe 

funcionar con la potencia nominal especificada.

4. Cuando el proyector esté en funcionamiento, no mire 

directamente a la lente, ya que la luz intensa puede destellarle 

los ojos y causarle una ligera molestia. Los niños deben utilizar 

el proyector bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

5. No cubra las rejillas de ventilación del proyector. El calor 

reducirá su vida útil y será peligroso.

6. Limpie regularmente las rejillas de ventilación del proyector; 

de lo contrario, el polvo podría causar problemas de refrigeración.

7. No utilice el proyector en entornos grasosos, húmedos, 

polvorientos o con humo. El aceite o los productos químicos 

pueden causar problemas de funcionamiento.

8. Manipule el proyector con cuidado durante el uso diario.

9. Desconecte la alimentación si el proyector no se va a utilizar 

durante un periodo prolongado.

10. Se prohíbe a las personas no profesionales desmontar el 

proyector para realizar pruebas y reparaciones. mantenimiento.

HY300ATV
※Guía de instalación rápida※

Proyector inteligente 

Descripción de la estructura 
Este manual es solo de referencia y está sujeto a cambios sin 
previo aviso. La empresa se reserva el derecho de interpretación 
final.

Acerca de la configuración
Configuración - Preferencias del dispositivo - Acerca de, acceda a 
la configuración del modo de proyección, Actualización del 
sistema, Restablecimiento de fábrica.

Google Play Store

Configuración de red
Configuración - Red e Internet, WlFl activado, seleccione el ID de 
WlFl objetivo e introduzca la contraseña para conectarse a 
internet.

Configuración de fecha y hora  
Ajustes - Preferencias del dispositivo - Configuración de fecha y 
hora, ingresa para establecer la zona horaria y usar formato de 
24 horas.  

 

ENCENDIDO/
APAGADO

Ventilación Alimentación

USB

Entrada de aire

PATATA

AltavozLente

Emparejamiento del control remoto Bluetooth Omitir

Configuración de idioma

Presione el botón de encendido del control remoto para 
encender el dispositivo. Se emparejará automáticamente, 
eliminando la necesidad de emparejarlo manualmente.

Seleccione el idioma deseado y presione el botón OK.

Iniciar sesión en Google

Wi-Fi
Para elegir la red y escribir la contraseña a la que desea 
conectarse.

Aplicaciones: Abre Google Play Store. En Google Play Store, 
puedes instalar aplicaciones con un solo clic y usarlas directamente 
después de la instalación.

Configuración de idioma
Ajustes - Preferencias del dispositivo - Configuración de idioma, 
ingresa para configurar el idioma y seleccionar el método de 
entrada.

Componentes y funciones del control remoto

YouTube

prime video

INICIO
Configuración del 
proyector

Enfoque electrónico

Fuente

Silencio

OK

Enfoque de un toque

Entrada de voz

Configuración de GVT

ENCENDIDO/
APAGADO

Marcador

INSTRUCCIONES

REGRESAR

Modo de sonido

Modo de imagen  

NETFLIX

Disney+

Volumen +/-

西班牙语【Español】



 

Instrucciones de seguridad
• Preste atención a la información importante relacionada con el 

funcionamiento y el mantenimiento del proyector. Lea esta 
información detenidamente para evitar problemas. Seguir las 
instrucciones de seguridad prolongará la vida útil del proyector.

Consulte con personal cualificado para la instalación y reparación, 
y no utilice cables, accesorios ni otros periféricos dañados.

El proyector debe mantenerse alejado de materiales inflamables, 
explosivos e interferencias electromagnéticas fuertes (grandes 
estaciones de radar, centrales eléctricas, subestaciones), etc. 
Luz ambiental intensa (evite la luz solar directa), etc.

No cubra las rejillas de ventilación del proyector.

Utilice el adaptador de corriente original.

Mantenga una ventilación adecuada y asegúrese de que las rejillas 
de ventilación no estén cubiertas para evitar el sobrecalentamiento 
del proyector.

Cuando el proyector esté en funcionamiento, no mire directamente 
a la lente, ya que la luz intensa puede destellarle los ojos y causarle 
una ligera molestia.

No doble ni tire del cable de alimentación.

No coloque el cable de alimentación debajo del proyector ni debajo 
de objetos pesados.

No cubra el cable de alimentación con materiales blandos.

No caliente el cable de alimentación.

Evite tocar el cable de alimentación. adaptador con las manos 
mojadas."

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

Aviso legal
Este manual contiene instrucciones generales. Las imágenes y 
funciones que contiene deben estar sujetas al producto real. 
Nos dedicamos a mejorar el rendimiento del producto y nos 
reservamos el derecho de modificar las funciones y la interfaz 
descritas en este manual sin previo aviso.

Mantenga su dispositivo en buen estado. No nos hacemos 
responsables de ninguna pérdida causada por un funcionamiento 
incorrecto del software/hardware, reparaciones o cualquier otro 
motivo. No nos hacemos responsables de ninguna pérdida derivada 
de reclamaciones de terceros.

Este manual ha sido revisado cuidadosamente por ingenieros 
profesionales. Por favor, comprenda cualquier omisión inevitable.

Atención:
No mire directamente a la lente al proyectar para 

evitar que la luz intensa dañe sus ojos. 
Los niños deben usar el proyector bajo la supervisión de un adulto.

¡Gracias por su compra! ¿Necesita ayuda? 
Envíe un correo electrónico con el nombre 

del artículo a nuestro equipo de soporte técnico 
(support@magcubic.com) para obtener una mejor 

experiencia, una respuesta rápida y más ayuda.

Ajustes - Preferencias del dispositivo - Configuración del 
salvapantallas, Ajuste de tiempo del salvapantallas (El proyector 
entrará en modo salvapantallas después del tiempo establecido si 
no hay operación o reproducción). Cuando el proyector entra en 
modo salvapantallas, puedes salir presionando cualquier tecla.

Ajustes - Pantalla, Modo de proyección, Corrección trapezoidal 
automática, Corrección trapezoidal manual, Restablecimiento de 
corrección trapezoidal, Enfoque automático, Modo de escala, 
Zoom de pantalla, Ajustes avanzados.

Configuración de pantalla y sonido   
Ajustes - Preferencias del dispositivo - Configuración de pantalla 
y sonido, ingresar a Resolución de pantalla, Posición de pantalla, 
Configuración de sonido.

  

Ajustes de accesibilidad
Ajustes - Preferencias del dispositivo - Ajustes de accesibilidad, 
acceda a Subtítulos, Texto de alto contraste, Texto a voz, Acceso 
directo de accesibilidad.

Presione "Ajustes del proyector" en el control 
remoto,acceda a Ajustes y luego a Imagen, 

Sonido, Pantalla, Entrada y Ajustes del sistema.

Ajustes - Imagen. Acceda al modo de imagen y a la temperatura 
de color para configurar.

Ajustes de imagen

Ajustes - Sonido. Acceda al modo de sonido y a la configuración 
del altavoz Bluetooth.

Ajustes de sonido

Ajustes de pantalla

 Configuración del salvapantallas 

Pulse "Fuente" en el control remoto y acceda a HDMI.
Después de conectar el proyector a otro dispositivo de salida, 
seleccione HDMI o Audio/Video.

Señal 

Presione "Fuente" en el control remoto y seleccione USB.

Señal USB

• 

Esta función solo se puede utilizar si el dispositivo es compatible 
con el protocolo Google Cast.

Configuración de Google Cast



Внимание
Внимательно прочтите это руководство перед использованием 

и сохраните его для дальнейшего использования.

1. Проектор не является пыле- и водонепроницаемым.

2. Чтобы снизить риск возгорания и поражения электрическим 

током, не подвергайте проектор воздействию дождя и тумана.

3. Используйте оригинальный адаптер питания. Проектор 

должен работать при указанном номинальном напряжении 

питания.

4. Во время работы проектора не смотрите прямо в объектив, 

яркий свет может ударить по глазам и вызвать легкую боль. 

Дети должны использовать проектор под присмотром взрослых.

5. Не закрывайте вентиляционные отверстия проектора. 

Нагрев сократит срок службы проектора и станет причиной 

опасности.

6. Регулярно очищайте вентиляционные отверстия проектора, 

иначе пыль может привести к неисправности системы 

охлаждения.

7. Не используйте проектор в жирной, влажной, пыльной 

или задымленной среде. Масло или химикаты могут вызвать 

неисправность.

8. Будьте осторожны при ежедневном использовании.

9. Пожалуйста, отключите питание, если проектор не 

используется в течение длительного времени. 

10. Непрофессионалам запрещается разбирать проектор для 

тестирования и обслуживания.
HY300ATV

Руководство по быстрой установке 

Умный проектор  

Описание структуры  
Данное руководство предназначено только для справки. Оно 
может быть изменено без предварительного уведомления. 
Компания оставляет за собой право окончательной 
интерпретации.

О настройках
Настройки - Настройки устройства - О программе, войдите для 
настройки режима проецирования, Обновление системы, Сброс 
к заводским настройкам.

Google Play Store

Настройки сети
Настройки - Сеть и Интернет, WlFl «ВКЛ», выберите целевой 
WlFl ID и введите пароль для подключения к Интернету.

Настройка даты и времени
Настройки - Настройки устройства - Настройка даты и времени, 
войдите, чтобы установить часовой пояс и использовать 
24-часовой формат.

 

ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ

Вентиляционное 
отверстие

Питание

USB

Воздухозаборник

Картофель

ДинамикЛинза

Сопряжение пульта дистанционного управления Bluetooth Пропустить

Настройка языка

Нажмите кнопку питания на пульте дистанционного 
управления, чтобы включить устройство. Оно 
автоматически сопряжется, устраняя необходимость 
ручного сопряжения.

Выберите нужный язык и нажмите кнопку OK.

Войти в Google

Wi-Fi
Чтобы выбрать сеть и ввести пароль, к которой вы хотите 
подключиться.

Приложения — Откройте Google Play Store. В Google Play Store 
приложения можно установить одним щелчком мыши, и их 
можно использовать сразу после установки.

Настройки языка
Настройки - Настройки устройства - Настройка языка, войдите, 
чтобы настроить язык и выбрать метод ввода.

Удаленный компонент и функции

YouTube

prime video

ДОМОЙ

Настройка проектора

Источник

Электронный фокус

OK

Одно касание кнопок

Голосовой ввод

Настройка GVT

ВКЛ/ВЫКЛ

Закладка

НАПРАВЛЕНИЯ

ВОЗВРАТ

Без звука

Режим изображения 

NETFLIX

Disney+

Громкость+/-

※ ※

Глушить

俄语【Русский язык】



 

Инструкции по безопасности
• Обратите внимание на важную информацию, связанную с 

эксплуатацией и обслуживанием проектора. Вы должны 
внимательно прочитать эту информацию, чтобы избежать 
проблем. Следование инструкциям по безопасности увеличит 
срок службы проектора.

Пожалуйста, проконсультируйтесь с квалифицированным 
персоналом для установки и ремонта услуг, и не используйте 
поврежденные проводы, аксессуары и другие периферийные 
устройства.

Проектор следует держать подальше от воспламеняющихся, 
взрывоопасных сильных электромагнитных помех (крупные 
радиолокационные станции, электростанции, подстанции) и т.д. 
Сильный окружающий свет (избегайте прямого солнечного света) 
и т.д.

Не покрывайте вентиляционные отверстия проектора.

Используйте оригинальный адаптер питания.

Сохраняйте адекватную вентиляцию и убедитесь, что 
вентиляционные отверстия не покрыты, чтобы избежать 
перегрева проектора

Когда проектор работает, пожалуйста, не смотрите напрямую в 
объектив, сильный свет будет мигать вашим глазам и вызвать 
легкую боль.

Не согните или перетащите кабель питания.

Не ставьте кабель питания под проектор или тяжелые предметы.

Не покрывайте другие мягкие материалы на кабеле питания.

Не нагревайте кабель питания.

Избегайте прикасаться к адаптеру питания мокрыми руками.

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

 

Отказ от ответственности
Данное руководство содержит общие инструкции. Изображения 
и функции в данном руководстве должны соответствовать 
фактическому продукту. Наша компания стремится улучшить 
производительность продукта, мы оставляем за собой право 
изменять функции продукта и интерфейс, описанные в 
данном руководстве, без предварительного уведомления.

Пожалуйста, храните устройство надлежащим образом. Мы 
не несем ответственности за любые убытки, вызванные 
неправильной работой программного обеспечения/
оборудования или ремонтом или по любым другим причинам. 
Мы не несем ответственности за любые убытки или претензии 
третьих лиц.

Данное руководство было тщательно проверено 
профессиональным инженером, пожалуйста, отнеситесь с 
пониманием к любым неизбежным упущениям.

Внимание:
Пожалуйста, не смотрите прямо в объектив во 

время проецирования, чтобы яркий свет 
не навредил вашим глазам. Дети должны 

использовать проектор под присмотром взрослых.

Спасибо за покупку! Нужна помощь? 
Пожалуйста, отправьте электронное 

письмо с указанием имени товара в нашу 
службу поддержки бренда (support@magcubic.com), 

чтобы получить лучший опыт, быстрый 
ответ и дальнейшую помощь.

Настройки - Настройки устройства - Настройки заставки, 
Настройка времени заставки (Проектор перейдет в режим 
заставки по истечении установленного времени, если не 
выполняется никаких действий или воспроизведения). 
Когда проектор переходит в режим заставки, вы можете выйти 
из него, нажав любую клавишу.

Настройки - Дисплей, Введите режим проецирования, 
Автоматическая коррекция трапецеидальных искажений, Ручная 
коррекция трапецеидальных искажений, Сброс трапецеидальных 
искажений, Автофокус, Режим масштабирования, 
Масштабирование экрана, Дополнительные настройки.

Настройки экрана и звука  
Настройки - Настройки устройства - Отображение настроек 
звука, войдите в Разрешение экрана, Положение экрана, 
Настройки звука.

  

Настройки доступности
Настройки - Настройки устройства - Настройки специальных 
возможностей, войдите в Субтитры, Высококонтрастный текст, 
Текст в речь, Ярлык специальных возможностей.

Нажмите «Настройки проектора» на пульте 
дистанционного управления, войдите в Настройки.

Войдите в Настройки изображения, звука, дисплея, входа, системы.

Настройки - Изображение, введите Режим изображения и 
Цветовую температуру для настройки.

Настройки изображения

Настройки - Звук, введите Режим звука и Bluetooth-динамик 
для настройки.

Настройки звука

Настройки дисплея

 Настройки заставки

Нажмите «Источник» на пульте дистанционного управления, 
Войдите в HDMl.После подключения проектора к другому 
выходному устройству войдите в HDMI или Аудио/Видео.

Сигнал 

Нажмите «Источник» на пульте дистанционного управления, 
войдите в USB.

Сигнал USB

• 

Эту функцию можно использовать только в том случае, если 
устройство поддерживает протокол Google Cast.

Настройки Google Cast



安全注意事項
ご使用前に必ずお読みいただき、将来の参照用に保管してください。
1.本製品は防塵・防水仕様ではありません。
2.火災・感電のリスクを軽減するため、雨・霧・湿気の多い場所
では絶対に使用しないでください。
3.付属の純正電源アダプターをご使用ください。指定の定格電源
でのみ動作します。
4.動作中はレンズを直接覗き込まないでください。強い光が点滅し、
目の痛みや損傷の原因となります。小児のご使用時は必ず成人の
監督が必要です。
5.通気孔をふさがないでください。過熱による寿命短縮や発火の
危険があります。
6.通気孔のほこりは定期的に清掃してください。堆積すると冷却機
能が低下し故障の原因となります。
7.以下の環境では使用禁止：油分が多い場所・多湿環境・粉塵の
多い場所・煙が発生する場所。※油・化学薬品は内部回路を腐食
させ故障を招きます。
8.取り扱い時は衝撃・落下に十分ご注意ください。
9.長期使用しない場合は電源プラグを抜いて保管してください。
10.点検・修理はメーカー認定技術者以外が行うことを厳禁。

HY300ATV

スマートプロジェクター 

構造説明  
本マニュアルは参考資料です。予告なく仕様・外観が変更される
ことがあります。当社は最終的な解釈権を留保します。

詳細設定
設定→デバイス設定→詳細設定：投影モード・システム更新・
工場出荷状態に戻す

GooglePlayストア

ネットワーク設定
設定→ネットワーク＆インターネット→Wi-Fi「ON」→接続先Wi-Fi
選択→パスワード入力

日時設定
設定→デバイス設定→日時設定：タイムゾーン設定・
24時間表示

 

オン/オフ

空気出口 電源

USB

空気入口

回転軸

スピーカーレンズ

Bluetoothリモコン接続 スキップ

言語設定

リモコンの電源ボタンを押すと、デバイスが起動します。
自動的に接続されるため、手動でのペアリングは不要
です。

希望の言語を選択し、OKボタンを押してください。

Googleにサインイン

Wi-Fi
接続するWi-Fiネットワークとパスワードを選択

アプリ利用方法：GooglePlayストアを開き、ワンクリックでイン
ストール→即時利用可能

言語設定
設定→デバイス設定→言語設定：表示言語・入力方法選択

リモコン関連部品と機能

YouTube

prime video

ホーム

プロジェクター設定

入力切替

電動フォーカス

OK

ワンタッチフォーカス

音声入力

GTV設定

オン/オフ

ブックマーク

方向

戻る

サウンドモード

ピクチャーモード  

NETFLIX

Disney+

音量+/‐

消音

※クイック・インストール・ガイド※

AndroidスマホでTVを
簡単設定しますか？
スマホのWi-FiネットワークとGoogleアカ
ウントをTVに簡単転送できます

続ける

スキップ

Wi-Fiネットワークを選択
有線LANケーブルを接続してインターネッ
ト利用も可能

テレビを最大限に活用
サインインで新規アプリ・おすすめ動画・
Googleアシスタント等が利用可能に

YouTube等アプリから個人向けおすすめを取得

日语【日本語】



 

安全上のご注意
•プロジェクターの操作および保守管理に関する重要な情報にご注
意ください。問題を避けるため、これらの情報をよくお読みくださ
い。安全指示に従うことで、プロジェクターの寿命を延ばすことが
できます。

•設置や修理は必ず資格を持った技術者に依頼してください。損傷
したケーブル、アクセサリー、その他周辺機器は使用しないでくだ
さい。

•プロジェクターは以下の場所から遠ざけて設置してください：
可燃物・爆発物の近く、強力な電磁妨害源（大型レーダー基地、
発電所、変電所など）、強い環境光（直射日光を避ける）

•プロジェクターの通気口を塞がないでください。

•十分な換気を確保し、通気口が塞がれていないことを確認してく
ださい（過熱防止のため）。

•純正の電源アダプターをご使用ください。

•電源コードを曲げたり引っ張ったりしないでください。

•電源コードをプロジェクターや重い物の下に置かないでください。

•電源コードの上に柔らかい物を置かないでください。

•電源コードを加熱しないでください。

•濡れた手で電源アダプターに触れないでください。

•プロジェクター作動中は、レンズを直接覗き込まないでください。
強い光で目がくらみ、軽い痛みを感じることがあります。

 

免責事項
本マニュアルは一般的な説明書であり、掲載されている画像や機
能は実際の製品と異なる場合があります。当社は製品性能の向上
に努めておりますが、予告なしに製品の機能やインターフェース
を変更する権利を留保します。

製品は適切に保管・管理してください。ソフトウェア／ハードウ
ェアの誤操作、修理、その他の理由によるいかなる損害について
も、当社は責任を負いかねます。また、第三者からの請求につい
ても同様です。

本マニュアルは専門技術者により慎重に確認されていますが、記
載内容に誤りや抜けがある可能性があることをご了承ください。 ご注意：

投影中はレンズを直接覗き込まないでください。
強い光が目に損傷を与える可

能性があります。お子様がご使用になる場合は、
必ず保護者の監督のもとで操

作してください。
ご購入ありがとうございます

お困りのことがございましたら、下記までご連絡ください：
サポートメール：support@magcubic.com

ご連絡時には商品名を明記ください
迅速な対応とより良いサポートをご提供するため、上記情報を

ご記載いただけますようお願い申し上げます。

設定＞デバイス設定＞スクリーンセーバー設定（無操作/再生停止
状態が設定時間経過すると、プロジェクターはスクリーンセーバ
ーモードに移行します）スクリーンセーバー中は任意のキーを押す
と即時解除できます。

設定＞表示設定：投影モード／自動キーストン／手動キーストン／
キーストンリセット／オートフォーカス／スケール調整／画面ズ
ーム／詳細設定。

画面とサウンド設定  
設定→デバイス設定→画面とサウンド：解像度・画面位置・
音声設定

  設定＞画像設定：画面モード・色温度調整。

画像設定

設定＞音声設定：音響モード・Bluetoothスピーカー接続。

音声設定

表示設定

 スクリーンセーバー設定

リモコンの「Source」ボタンを押し、HDMI入力に切り替えます。
プロジェクターを他の出力機器に接続した後、HDMIまたはオーデ
ィオ/ビデオ入力を選択してください。

入力

リモコン「入力切替」ボタン→USB選択。

USB入力アクセシビリティ設定
設定＞デバイス設定＞アクセシビリティ設定、字幕／高コントラ
スト文字／音声読み上げ／ショートカット

リモコン「プロジェクター設定」ボタン押下→設定
メニューへ遷移

画像設定・音声設定・表示設定・入力設定・システム設定。
この機能は、デバイスがGoogle Castプロトコルをサポートしてい
る場合でのみご利用いただけます。

Google Cast設定 


